Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Operating Junction and
StorageTemperature Range
TJ ,TSTG (-)55 to125 °C
Current Rating1 IPP 15 KA
Note:
PP with 8/20μs pulse.
• Very low clamping voltage

Leakage
VAC
(V)
VDC
(V)
Min. VBR @ IT
(V)
IT
(mA)
IPP @ 8/20μs
(kA)
VC @ IPP
(V)
IR @VDC
(μA)
AK15-025C-BC 17 25 28 10 15 95 2
AK15-030C-BC 21 30 33 10 15 100 2
AK15-042C-BC 30 42 47 10 15 105 2
AK15-058C-BC 40 58 64 10 15 110 2
AK15-066C-BC 45 66 70 10 15 120 2
AK15-076C-BC 54 76 85 10 15 140 2
AK15- 150C-BC 105 150 165 10 15 240 2
AK15- 170C-BC 130 170 180 10 15 260 2
AK15- 190C-BC 145 190 200 10 15 290 2
AK15-200C-BC 150 200 222 10 15 330 2
The AK15 series of high powerTVS diode is specially
designed for meeting severe surge test environment
of both AC and DC line protection applications. It
features a very fast response and ultra low clamping